

## **MAIN OFFICE GAITHERSBURG**

1. 77-09-CFC07. Formal A. 7 DAY SUSPENSION alleging that the Grievant left personal items in the vehicle (2 condoms) is rescinded.
2. 77-09-CFC06. Formal A. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant cased DPS mail is reduced to a discussion.
3. 77-09-CFC04. STEP B. Letter of Warning alleging that the Grievant delivered express mail after 12 noon is reduced to one year in OPF.
4. 77-09-CFC05. Informal A. Management violated Article 8 Section 5G (overtime rules). 9 NON-ODL'S are hereby awarded an additional 100 percent for a total of 7.42 hours and 3 ODL's are hereby awarded a total of 7.42 hours of overtime.
5. 77-09-CFC03. Informal A. The 5 listed ODL's are hereby awarded 2 make-up opportunities on their N/S day (16 hours) due to inequitable distribution of overtime.
6. 77-09-KL06. Formal A. Management hereby waives the bill issued to the Union in the amount of \$4.50 for information requested.
7. 77-09-KL05. Formal A. Management hereby waives the bill issued to the Union in the amount of \$18.75 for information requested.
8. 77-09-CFC02. Formal A. The Letter of Demand for \$130.28 is hereby rescinded.
9. 77-09-CFC01. Formal A. The Letter of Demand for \$259.58 will be paid at the rate of \$25.96 per pay period.
10. 77-09-CFC09. Informal A. The 5 listed ODL's are hereby awarded a total of 7 hours of overtime due to inequitable distribution of overtime.